
 

RESOLUTION 2022-169 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN,  
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF  

CHANGE ORDERS #16, 17 & 18 TO  
FRANKOSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  

FOR THE NEW MUNICIPAL BUILDING 
 

WHEREAS, Frankoski Construction Company, 314 Dodd Street, East Orange, NJ, has 
previously been awarded a contract for the New Municipal Building; and 
 
WHEREAS, Frankoski Construction Company has submitted a request for change 
orders to the original contract price of $12,964,000.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, this work was not included in the original scope of work, however would be 
beneficial to the New Municipal Building; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Project Architect has inspected and reviewed the documents submitted 
by the contractor and all are in order and recommends acceptance of Change Orders 
#16, 17 & 18, totaling $334,078.20, submitted; now 
 
Original Contract Amount:      $  12,964,000.00 
Previously approved Change Orders:    $       132,022.80 
Contract amount as of April 3, 2022:    $  13,096,022.80 
 
Change Order #16:   
Perform Electrical Changes per Revision #8    $  +       3,588.87 
 
Change Order #17: 
Plumbing & Electrical additional Labor per Revision #10 $  +   330,523.23 
also adding an additional 32 days for completion 
 
Change Order #18 
Administrative credit from FCC     $  -           (33.90) 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDERS 16, 17 & 18 $        334,078.20 
 
New Contract Amount:                $  13,430,101.00 
  
 
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer (“CFO”) does hereby certify the availability  
of funds with respect to approving change orders #16, 17 & 18 to Frankoski Construction  
Company, 314 Dodd Street, East Orange, NJ in the amount of $334,078.20; and 

 
The funds are available in the following line item(s):  
 

 
C-04-55-963-904      _____________________  
Line Item(s)       Thomas Lombarski, CFO  

 
 
 



 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of 
Barnegat that the above accepted Change Order #16, 17 & 18 in the amount of $334,078.20 is 
hereby approved and the new contract amount for the New Municipal Building is hereby 
increased to new contract amount of $13,430,101.00. 

 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

 I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of 
 New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township 
 Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, 
 Barnegat NJ 08005, on May 3, 2022 
   

 
_____________________  

       Donna M. Manno, RMC 
       Municipal Clerk 


